11
2
2
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 112
112
E
M
C

100+50+10+1+
Price Each
Order CodeRating
Ì PCB mounted filter designed to provide effective reduction of broadband line-to-
ground (common mode) interference.
Ì VDE, SEV, UL and CSA approved.
Ì Designed to meet IEC950.
Voltage rating 250V @ 0 to 400Hz
Earth leakage current
@ 250V ac 2 0.2mA
Capacitance 1 0.015µF (X2)
+ 2 2200pF (Y)
Inductance 24mH (0.5A) 10mH (1A),
2mH (3A) 0.8mH (6A)
Operating temp. -25°C to +85°C
Mftrs. List No. FN405-05/02=303-1160
FN405-1/02 =237-310
FN405-3/02 =219-733
FN405-6/02 =453-778
H=19.5
Pins: L=7.0, Dia=0.8
FIL1
PCB Mounting